kilerb o0l

|1/ 10 SCALE R/C RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE
RACING CAR CHASSIS & Lancia Delta ITEM NO.48837R

1/10 BIEE= MG BH 1 ELE o o3
1993 4 Jolly Clb I\ B 35 2 7= a5t B 5 /USER MANUAL

—

WORLD RALLY CHAMPION




WARNING

(A AIE(FAIFLiRAH
Read the entire instruction manual before operating. Operate the product incorrectly can result in damage to

the product, personal property and can cause serious injury.

- FERARE, 2ERETEMAMER TR, 5 ENERY; « This is not a toy, this is a high performance hobby product.

* REREIR; + Do not charge the battery overnight.

- RBINBHAEFFANNL; + Do not charge the battery unattended.

- BHRRR, RIRET, RELBMTTE, « Do not charge the battery while it is hot, or ballooned.
 ERHENEBMARESTFN, BSVGCBEEERE; « Never fully charge the battery and then store.

« BSFEERIE, AEBEM=DBREAER, RIFHEEM74v; - Balance the battery voltage to 7.4v if you are not using it.

c EERERERE, SORIEEER, « Always unplug or disconnect the battery after using the model.

| EREstiEER: |

< (FHFEERBEIMIRATY, ERMEFIEM, RIREMERE,

- MREBBHEREK, EARBERTTIE;

« TRABIPE, AEILLEEREM, NTE/LERERRIEMTT;

- AERERMR, REFHEGEEREBUBE, URRERK;

- AEEREBEMER, SNSIRFEM, HFRRAEBMMRE;

« AEIABMEISEMEAKPIKD, KEBMAKPSERMELN, FEUMAKPEBNER, SLERE,

- AEREBM, HXERRRFRFEDL, SEEBMRAFFSENR;

- ERTERERNETARRAX, BXERR, URERREFMENX;

« MHMKEARERERPIHEN, KRUEENTEFRT. HES3TBEARERMBE—IX;

- ENRTFERRIR, TR, BREXES,

- REgERT REEtREss, HtRENRERARER;

- FEEREMEERER, BENFTENSESRABENRTEN, TRIEDTRAREER, EZHARBK;

- FEERMEZE, RAFESFTENE, SHESEREAMRERRRNHATERFEM, FERESK, SERTBRMLENLFAMEE,
- PR RBEMBAKUREARAR., RESE, RETRRERR, FHURBEARRMBMLE, RABBLERK;
- AERBMRTFES ENESEENKE, BEURMESK, BIRETFTE M,

- AEREHBEARIER, BNSSEEMENK, WR, MK, RERK;

- EIRTFES, TEIAESRERIERIIRAER

[ Charging Warning: J

Warning: follow all instructions and warnings, handle the Li-ion battery correctly or it can result in a fire, personal injury
and or property damage.

+ Never charge batteries overnight.

* Never charge batteries unattended.

+ Never charge batteries if batteries begin to swell, balloon, damaged, cable wire is exposed.

+ Never charge the batteries when it is higher than room temperature.

By handling, charging, or using the included Li-ion battery, you assume all risks associated with lithium batteries.

+ Always store batteries at room temperature in a dry area for best result.

+ Always transport the batteries in a temperature range from 40F-120F (5-49 degrees).

« Avoid storing the batteries or your model in a car or direct sunlight. The batteries can be damaged or even catch fire.
+ Always charge batteries in a safe place, without flammable materials or use a battery charging safety bag.

+ Never charge the batteries beyond the charging limit and capacity limit of your battery.

+ Never charge the batteries right after playing the model, wait until it is cool down in room temperature.

* Use only the included USB charger to charge the battery.

§

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 1



FmiEERE
arhE Killerbody %5 | 48837R
e 110 BEET=/AMEIRK HEE B | 4895229503274
¥EBR~ | 54.5%24.5%18cm
HhiE 257-260mm
Ligi ] 165mm
B 420mm*195mm*155mm
Bxsy BEithiafg 20mm
PEEE #) 1024g
RAERE 230km/h
i ERIEREET = AN N BEER
R 420mm*195mm*135mm
ENES R 1993 £ Jolly Club ERABER/RGMiRE
MR PC #7 FREC B iR 34
TR E F T HRREM KT G
A 390 BRIEH
=R EHI”&— 40A/200A B LED KT HIHEULAN
s EReH L& B NI
ErREs EHT2.4GHz HF Ll 4 BEBERA
o E e AA“1.5V*4” (518)
aidas B >100m =0 T FAMEES
LRt 18650 /3000mAh 7.4V $B 5 FEth
EEIE T 30 4
FER USBZEE3.88 7.4V-1000mAh
FERAY 8] 2-2.5/\B¢
EERE Venus 44547
[EEHE 367mm*185mm*134.5mm
JREYF R BREA— KT ERERNER
MHHB FERIK
ERER BHEZRSA BIE B B
EERR BREESRERESSLE
gL WIS Eshia
et AEWNEEEERSS
L3IV 2% 18 BN B INRIRHR

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM

§




Product Information
Brand Killerbody
Item No. 48837R
Description 1/10 SCALE R/C RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR CHASSIS & Lancia Delta
Barcode 4895229503274
Packaging Size 54.5*24.5*18cm
Wheelbase 257-260mm
Track Width 165mm
Basic Vehicle Dimension 420mm*195mm*155mm
Parameters
Ground Clearance 20mm
Vehicle Weight Around 10249
Speed 230km/h
Description Licensed Lancia Delta Rally Car Body Shell
Body Shell Dimension 420mm*195mm*135mm
Btjg;nssﬁ:u Painting Repsol Livery In 1993 Jolly Club Racing Team
Material PC And Plastic Trim
Completion Status Hand-Painted Decal Artwork
Motor 390 Brush
Electronic Speed Control (ESC) Flysky 2 in 1 40A/200A ESC Receiver And Light Control
Steering Servo All-Metal Gear Digital Servo
Transmitter 2.4GHz Digital Proportional 4-Channel Radio Control System
EE(;?JT:)II':::; Transmitter Battery AA“1.5V*4” (Not Included)
Controlling Distance >100m (Unobstructed Ground Distance)
Vehicle Battery 18650 /3000mAh 7.4V Li-ion Battery
Vehicle Operation time 30 Minutes
Charger USB Charger 7.4V-1000mAh
Charging Time 2-2.5h
Description Venus
Dimension 367mm*185mm*134.5mm
Feature Nylon and Fiber Integrated Injection-molded Basin-style Chassis
Powertrain Layout Mid-Engine Rear-Wheel Drive
(I::I:aa:‘sels Suspension System F/R Double Wishbone Independent Suspension
Shock Absorber Plactic Oil Pressure Shock Absorber With Aluminum Cover
Driveshaft "Steel Dogbone Driveshaft"
Differential Stainless Steel With Damping Differential
Bearing 18 Ball Bearings

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM

w
§




EIERSMEIREBM FS Radio System and Installing Battery for FS Radio

EE2RERMIIAENEE FS-G4P-BS
FS radio illustration and function description

(1]

[2]

(3]
(4]

(5]

=i
= N~ /|
5 /,/!// =
A=)

(6]

(7]
(8]
[9]
[10]
[11]
[12]
[13]

[14]

[15]

(1] REERRIP = [10] BEFE, £HE35E (CH1)

(2] HEEER@AX (STREV) (1] EEFX (IRBENTERR)

[3] BIRISTATLE LED (RLED) [12] HITEBRIERE (THTRIM)

(4] WSERITERE LED (G.LED) [13] HaEEEfeEETEE (STD/R)

(5] HIFEMBERRIERLT (Car Battery) [14] IR X

(6] HETL [15] [EEE, 4*AA BT

(71 XH8i%iE (BIND) [16] =HEEEFX (CH3)

(8] HITEER@AX (TH.REV) (7] REFX (CH4) [=EIhREnEnEE ]
[9] HEEEMEZE (STTRIM) (18] IR, B 25 EfE 125 E (CH2)

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM

kilerboalt



EBIE RSB TREBM FS Radio System and Installing Battery for FS Radio

[1]
(71

(8]

[2]
(3]
[4]

(5]

[9]

[10]
[11]
[12]
[13]

o IS

(6]

[14]

[15]

i[
~l

Steering Wheel Angle, the maximum rotation of
[1] Panel Flip Cover [10] the steering wheel is 35 degrees from center to
left or right (CH1).
[2] ST.REV, Steering Channel Reverse Button [11] Toggle Switch, to set the related function of ESC.
[3] R.LED, Power Indicator [12] TH.TRIM, to adjust the trim of throttle channel.
[4] G.LED, Status Indicator [13] ST.D/R, to adjust the D/R for steering channel.
(5] Car Battery, ESC Battery Power Indicator [14] Power witch
[6] Lanyard Hole [15] Base, 4 * AA Battery Compartment
[71 | Bind Button (BIND) [16] | Three-position Switch (CH3)
[8] | TH.REV, Throttle Channel Reverse Button [17] Button Switch(CH4)[It is a flipping type button]
Throttle Trigger, has a total moving angle of 37.5
[9] ST.TRIM, to adjust the trim of steering channel. [18] degrees, 25 degrees forward, and 12.5 degrees
backward (CH2).

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 5 kilerbodl



BIEESHth®RR Installing Battery for FS Radio

EMSREMER: ABRAATIEERS, Battery Type: 4pcs AA alkaline batteries.

BREUTSBLE RSB
Pls install the transmitter batteries as below.

l-ll
WMy 15VAABattery ©

O fenegyvast WEOEE @ AenegvvagL WO

| :
0 g i
T
®
. L/ 9
1. {THEMEE. 2. BLMBERTBHNAARMRABBECRH, HRBEM
Open the battery compartment cover. IHERRFEBBECANEEIRFIEM,
Insert 4pcs AA alkaline batteries into the
compartment. Make sure it is connected with
the correct polarity to avoid damage.
0 0 )

OF O fonegyvasL WEGH

°
2
g
g
8
g
&
=
®
e
g
1
@
g
&
-
®

3. EFBETeE.

Replace the battery compartment cover.

Low Battery Voltage Alarm: When the voltage battery is lower than 4.2V, the G.LED on the transmitter panel
will flash slowly.

i i RBRERE: HBE[T4.2VHH, ERLHNG.LED BRRERT.

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 6 kilerboadly



FF$EEBMFEE Charging car battery

7.4V 2EMUSBE REFHEFEBL: 7.4V-1000mAh XH2.5-3P
7.4V USB Balance Charger: USB:7.4V-1000mAh XH2.5-3P
—
0 =
I Mg =
T
FsH3L Power Adapter USB%sE34% USB Chargier

USBZRERMEIETKT: HBANTR, KITXR; RBENTNSR, 4%; RFRT=,
TR,
SHMARERER BN AT EERIFLATIRIRE!

USB Charger: Two-color indicator light: When powered, the red light is on and the green
light is off; when charging, the green light flashes and the red light is on; when fully
charged, the green light is on and the red light is off.

When the input voltage or the connected battery does not meet the requirements, the
red light will flash quickly for alarm!

7.4VEEERit 7.4V Li-ion Bttery

$BEHSHAYE B IR Precautions for Li-ion Batteries

[ FEE 5 When Charging l

AENERFHUTERSB, KRR ENEAERBI=NG, BN BMBERETL2V, SBEFREI8LV, TEFTBITER
EMIERIRE, EESIRENSAIREERERE,

Do not overcharge the Li-ion battery. The charging time of this product should not exceed three hours. The voltage of a
single battery should not exceed 4.2 volts, and the total voltage should not exceed 8.4 volts. Overcharging may cause
damage to the battery and even pose a safety hazard such as swelling or explosion.

FERFEHBENTER. AEENTEBRUTAETERMERNBENER, XY EMIMENEREHES.
Use the charger recommended by the manufacturer. An inappropriate charger may not provide the correct voltage and
current, which is harmful to the battery's performance and lifespan.

fi#%F Storage

BERTFRMFRERR. RS, TEEXERTRER. SRESIMEEMNEX.
Store the Li-ion battery in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and heat sources. High temperatures can accelerate the
deterioration of the battery.

MRBURNBAER, BNEFRINSEREEARY 50% WEE, XENTEFRIIDRFEMERE,
If the battery is not going to be used for a long time, it is advisable to charge it to about 50% of its capacity before storage.
This helps maintain its performance during the storage period.

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 7 kilerbodl



BithiEREIR Battery Warning

BRERSTIRANF R PEREREFBEE. RREESEETIME T EENRMBAIELE,
Avoid using the Li-ion battery in extremely cold or hot environments. Extreme temperatures can significantly affect its
charging and discharging efficiency and overall performance.

AEILEMZEWIRET R, BN SIEARAEOUESHASBRRMRE, NMslAREEHE,
Do not subject the battery to physical impacts or punctures. Any damage to the battery casing may lead to leakage of the
electrolyte inside and cause safety issues.

¥R{EEIE Opearating Connection

@ — STTRIM +

R.LED

©)

G.LED -THTRIM+

—ST.D/R +

POWER

OFF ON

2 SEFFEIRERE Turn on FS Transmitter

@@J—@ll!||@/

\x

3. B FFEUAH Turn on FS receiver module

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 8

§;



—Aa—EWER FS-R4D-ESC-BS
Receiver ESC module FS-R4D-ESC-BS

[13] [12] [11]1 [10]
I —r—= | - — I
=)
1 [9]
©
14 (8]
Hél O © [7]
[15] O | [6]
o = © (5]
[16] O [4]
(]
[3]
[17] i O 2]
E = i [1]
\ I T + T/
[18] [19] [20] [21] [22] [23] [24]
[1] CH1@&E# O [91 FEIRXT#0O [17] -(BiX%)
[2] CH3@E D [10] -(EXTHEOKRIR) (18] ‘A
[3] CH4@&E# O [11] +(FELTHEOLER) [19] X%
[4] E5(THEO [12] BRFXEER [20] #UIHNIERKT
[5] A¥ATHO [13] BRFF X% [21] BRI\
[5] RIRATH#0O [14] +(BiX%) [22] s(@&E#EOESiR)
[7] EEAT#DO [15] +(EBiR%Ze) [23] +(BEEOER)
[8] MEKTHO [16] -(EBiR%Z) [24] -(@E&#EOIER)
YT OPRE2. 54mm*2PinHEEt
[1] CcH1 [9]1 Roof Light Interface [17] -(Motor Cable Cathode)
[2] CH3 [10] -(Car Light Interface Cathode) [18] Heatsink
[3] CH4 [11] +(Car Light Interface Anode) [19] Antenna
[4] Left Turn Signal Light Interface [12] Tab for Hanging Power [20] Receiver LED
[5] Right Turn Signal Light Interface [13] Power Switch Cable [21] ESCLED
[5] Headlight Interface [14] +(Motor Cable Anode) [22] Signal Pin(CH Interface)

[7] Tail Light Interface
[8] Ambient Light Interface

[15] +(Power Cable Anode)
[16] -(Power Cable Cathode)

The car light interface is a standard 2.54mm * 2 Pins.

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM

[23]
[24]

+(CH Interface Anode)
-(CH Interface Cathode)

§




A k2R
DIFFERENTIAL

KB02-040
J KB02-037
KB02-038
£ KB02-037
KB02-039

KB02-037
KB02-040 S KB02-040
&

/ é & "
KBOZ-03/ KB02-040

KB02-040 (3 /
ﬁ KB02-037
KB02-037 ; KB02-040

f F KB02-037
KB02-040 _Zjj) KB02-037 é? 7 KB02-040
KB02-037 M Qf /

; KB02-037 ‘ ~

.Q - - N KB02-037 é ‘{;
KB02-003 | Gear Differential Set Zi&4H KB02-039 j ?

KB02-037 | Gear Differential Case Set Zi&E74H
KB02-038 | Ball Bearings 8x12x3.5 4pcs H#&8X12X3.5
KB02-039 | Differential Outdrive 2pcs Zi&EH
KB02-040 | Gear Diff Steel Gears M52 R 55048

KB02-038

B gFl/ERERR
FRONT & REAR SHOCK

KB02-042
KB02-042

KB02-042
KB02-042

KB02-042

KB02-042 KB02-042

KB02-042 ; / KB02-042

KB02-046
KB02-042

E\ \ KB02-042

KB02-042 | Composite Shock Set 3Bt ZE 5240 c\%@i
KB02-046 Springs, L32.1, 6T, 1.1D
HEHE (21.1xN6xL32.1) KB02-042

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 10 kilerbodly




C ¥mE
STEERING

KBSK-006

KB02-016
KB02-052

KB02-052

KB02-050

KB02-016

KB02-047
KB02-052

é/g

BKSK-008 _~

KB02-011

KB02-054

S—

KB02-011 Steering Bellcrank and Rack Set # ()48
KB02-012 Servo Mount, Servo Arms & Rod End Ae#/LE E4H
KB02-016 Steering hat bushing set #[E&EEE
KB02-033 Steering Link fafRIEFF
KB02-047 Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs  35mmiETHEF
KB02-050 Ball Stud Set ik
KB02-052 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3i%1E
KB02-054 Ball Bearings 4x7x2.5 4pcs H#&4X7X2.5 KB02-012 ©
Round Head Screw M3x8mm @f
KBSK-001 (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3x8mm [ESLiR 44 KBSK-001 KBSK-007
Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm
KBSK-006 (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) <
M2.6x10mm [Eskig 22 I\
" KB02-033
KBSK-007 Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm @
- (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) N
M2.6x6mm [E k1822 9 @M
Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm KB02-033 "
KBSK-008 (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) \\@ KB02-033
M2.6x8mm [E kiR
N BATAN D132F Digital Servo B
KBE-005 | Batan f@BREE D132F S— KB02:033

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 1 kilerbodly



RIRIE
FRONT SUSPENSION

KBSK-018

KB02-057

KB02-057

KBSK-006
KBSK-011

KBSK-013 KB02-050
KB02-001

KB02-001
KB02-048

KB02-049 \o

Z

Q KB02-048
KB02-049

KBSK-006

KB02-009
KB02-008

;’ ~—~_KBSK-006

KB02-004
KBSK-008

|

KB02-050

e

KB02-005

KBSK-003

~ N\_KB02-007

& KBSK-017

N

KB02-010

© KB02-010

~_KBSK-005

KB02-047

KB02-052

=l =l

KB02-001 | Caster & Steering Blocks Z&# [ EEA KB02-052 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3

KB02-002 | Front Axles Bi%CHZE KB02-056 Body post ZEF#E Bi2pcs f52pcs F3XE 1pc

KB02-004 | Top Plate RIBHEXIEEIELR KB02-057 front bumper set BiFGEA

KB02-005 | Ball Stud Mount i SLElE EE KBSK-001 Round Head Screw M3x8mm [E]3L4g8 2%

KB02-007 Front Shock Tower, composite B2 EHESE KBSK-002 Round Head Screw M3x10mm [E|sLi842

KB02-008 | Front Suspension Arms HIiEE4H KBSK-003 Round Head Screw M3x12mm [ElsLig%

KB02-009 | Front Hinge Pin Set BIiZEiHE KBSK-004 Round Head Screw M3x14mm [E|sk18%

KB02-010 | Front Hinge Pin Brace, Bulkhead Rifff§3zi%, @R KBSK-005 Set screw M3x3mm  #LEKIRZZ

KB02-013 | Venus Chassis VenusJ&tR KBSK-006 Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [ESLig22

KB02-015 | Steering posts %[EEEHE KBSK-008 Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [ sLig#£

KB02-047 | Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs 35mmifT5i&E+TF KBSK-011 Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm jfskig%z

KB02-048 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs H7A4X8X3 KBSK-013 Countersunk Screw M2.6x12mm jsLigsz

KB02-049 | 12mm Composite Wheel Hex Set 71538 KBSK-017 Tapping screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x10mm [ESk##%

KB02-050 Ball Stud Set sk KBSK-018 Tapping screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x12mm [E|skig%2
WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 12 M



E =E=3Es KB02-025 KBSK-009 KBSK-015
REAR GEAR BOX KB02-025 3 Y

KB02-034

o KB02-031 KB02-023
KB02-034
@/ KBSK-012
BKBE-006 KB02-025
= k KB02-007

KB02-048

A

\
/ KBSK-009

(8
KB02-024 KBSK-011
KB02-022 \5
KBSK-010 ~ KB02-048 %
é KB02-056 KB02-021

KB02-020 o
KB02-006 & Boz-049
KBSK-001 C)}@ KB02-049 [
KB02-019 KBOZ—m
KB02-050
KB02-017 ‘
7 ‘ KBSK-008

ii KBSK-008 %\“‘ ] g
g

i \KBSK-006
o

KBSK-012
& KB02-017 /
s
O\~
KBSK-010 T g ‘ KB02-047

KB02-032

2

KBSK-016
KB02-018 i Q; 2

KB02-029

!@\_i

KBSK-011

A=l =l
KB02-006 | Rear Shock Tower, composite /&¥2fBHESE KB02-049 12mm Composite Wheel Hex Set 7xfiE5E%
KB02-017 | Rear Suspension Arms FiZE4H KB02-050 Ball Stud Set sk
KB02-018 Rear Hinge Pin Set /51Z&M4A KB02-052 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3ii1E
KB02-019 | Rear Hubs Set /¥ EEAH KB02-053 | Ball Bearings 4X11X4 4pcs H&4X11X4
KB02-020 | Dog bone 2pcs 8 2pcs KB02-055 Ball Bearings, 4X9X3.5 4pcs HIA4X9X3.5
KB02-021 | Drive Shaft 2pcs ¥4 2pcs KB02-056 body post ZE##+ Bi2pcs fF2pcs FEXX 1 1pc
KB02-022 | Top Shaft &% KBSK-001 Round Head Screw M3x8mm [El k1844
KB02-023 | Direct Drive Spur Gear 60T A4 KBSK-002 | Round Head Screw M3x10mm [EIsLi844
KB02-024 | Idler Gear, 23T i#Bf&an KBSK-006 | Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [Eskig4

KB02-025 | Gear Cover FRiBFIAA

KB02-027 BHC Gearbox i f84H

KB02-028 | Rear Arm Mount SiEEEIELR 3°RM
KB02-029 | Pivot Ball inserts BRIRPAI%T

KB02-030 | Rear Arm Mount [FiEEEE

Motor Plate Blue (Brushed Motor 380, 390)

KBSK-007 Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm [Elskig%«
KBSK-008 Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [E|ski§%2
KBSK-009 Round Head Screw M2.0x8mm [E|SLig%2
KBSK-010 Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm [Eki822
KBSK-011 Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm k8822

KBO2-031 | mpipeoskmEmp e 380 390 RIS KBSK-012 |  Countersunk Screw M2.6x10mm ifiskigiz

KB02-032 | Rear ball stud Mount /545 TR SL B5 KBSK-014 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x14mm jfkig%2

KB02-034 MOTOR COPPER GEAR 20T 20TSix$R 548 KBSK-015 Lock Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) M4FEHAIRE
KB02-047 | Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs 35mmiE¥5&E+F KBSK-016 Tapping screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x8mm [E L1824
KB02-048 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs #h&4X8X3 KBE-006 390 Brushed Motor 3908 RIZ.

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 13 kilerbodly



F ISES
FINAL ASSEMBLY

48837P2

KB02-041

KB02-041 KB02-041
KBSK-010 KB02-056 _
KB02-026 w
KB02-041
48837P5 T Z

KBSK-019 /

KB02-014

KB02-041
KB02-041

KBSK-010

i OSEDS
KBSK-010__§ §~ KBSK-006 0 20
KBSK-006 ¥

A
02-014

KB02-014 R ¢

=)
ES k5
e KBOZ—041;
KBSK-019 /

KBSK-035

KB02-014 Battery Mount Set E3hEEL KBSK-008 | Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [EsLifi%
KB02-026 Chassis Braces [REXIZR KBSK-010 | Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm [E L1842

_ KB02 (45°) Front Tires Pre-Mounted KBSK-012 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x10mm 3fiski8%«
KBOZ-035 | wtesm (wmBmr4smFaise) : b

_ S 3L SR B RENMI_0 5*10*
orose | K802 (30" Rear Tires Pre-tounted KBSK-019 | Flange Nut M3 7\fskik4818M3-0.5%10*3.8T
A (REEICATREE) 48837P5 | 7.4V 3000mAh Li-ion Battery 7.4V 3000mAh 18650425 Fea3ts
KB02-041 Body Clips RE0 48837P2 | Body Shell BSIETI 55
KB02:056; | body past SME: miZpcs B2pes Saeipe (BE-003 | FVSky 2in 4OA/200A ESC receiver and light control FS-R4D-ESC-BSFlysky
KBSK-006 | Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [Elskigi# . BT 281 40A/200AREINEBIBKTI IR FS-RAD-ESC-BS
T A4 Toolkit
—

+=>ETM Cross Socke NABIRF Hex wrench

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 14 kilerbodly



ERRRAR O ISZMWREEE: rckillerbody.com

You can refer to the video tutorial for remote control adjustment: rc.killerbody.com

| 3J18# PRACTICING |

BT RBIMNBER LI IRIRAS . SHEF AT RESHMRESS HIHERBETHEIRERE,

8 FIRLEIRIE, Decelerate when entering into a curve and
Practice to achieve a large regular ovals. Use empty cans etc. as pick up the speed after vertex of the curve.

pylons for figure “8” drill.

%M E{E OPTION PARTS

$RE/ITEM NO. Description/m& t8S/ITEMNO.  Description/@#&
48837P1 LED Lights 48762 Subaru Impreza Wrc 2007(Finished Body)
48837P2 Lancia Delta Repsol Livery 1993 Jolly Club Racing 48001 Misubishi Lancer Evolution X (Clear Body)
Team (Finished Body) 48002 Misubishi Lancer Evolution X (Finished Body)
48285 Lancia Delta HF Integrale (Clean Body) 48837P5 7.4V/3000mAh Li-ion Battery
48248 Lancia Delta HF Integrale (Finished Body) KB02-035 Front Rally Tires 45°
48761 Subaru Impreza Wrc 2007 (Clean Body) KB02-036 Rear Rally Tires 30°
Z%2/CHASSIS FRAME
£%2E DIFFERENTIAL @4 STEERING
42 /ITEM NO. Description/ &+ $]E/ITEM NO. Description/@&
KB02-003 Gear Differential Set =4 KB02-011 Steering Bellcrank and Rack Set 44
= E4
KB02-037 Gear Differential Case Set 2%/ KB02-012 Servo Mount,Servo Arms i:ad;;dﬁﬁ?*ﬂ@m.ﬁ
KB02-016 Steering Hat Bushing Set #%[@)&
KB02-038 Ball Beari 8x12x3.5 4 7#8X12X3.5
T e il KB02-033 Steering Link {EBRIEHT
KB02-039 Differential Outdrive 2pcs Z&# KB02-047 Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs 35mmifA+i&EHF
KB02-040 Gear Diff Steel Gears IS ZEER 54040 KB02-050 Ball Stud Set $EsL
KB02-052 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3iR1E
KB02-054 Ball Bearings 4x7x2.5 4pcs & 4XT7X2.5
. N KBSK-001 Round Head Screw M3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
HIF/SiEESS FRONT & REAR SHOCK M3x8mm LI 4
KBSK-006 Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
£5S/ITEM NO. Description/@& M2.6x10mmEl k182«
KBSK-007 Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
KB02-042 Composite Shock Set B EzS4H M2.6x6mmE L8 22
KB02-046 Springs,L32.1,6T,1.1D SHE#%E(01.1xN6xL32.1) KBSK-008 Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M2.6x8mm[E kiR 22
KBE-005 BATAN D132F Digital Servo BATAN{]AR2$D132F

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM 15 kilerbodly



[D] #iS# FRONT SUSPENSION

85 /ITEM NO.

KB02-001
KB02-002
KBO2-004
KB02-005
KB02-007
KB02-008
KB02-009
KB02-010
KB02-013
KB02-015
KB02-047
KB02-048
KB02-049
KB02-050
KB02-052
KB02-056
KB02-057
KBSK-001
KBSK-002
KBSK-003
KBSK-004
KBSK-005
KBSK-006
KBSK-008
KBSK-011
KBSK-013
KBSK-017
KBSK-018

Description/&@ &

Caster & Steering Blocks Z %[ EE4H

Front Axles Bi40$1ZH

Top Plate RISHEXEEELR

Ball Stud Mount Bijif Sk & xE

Front Shock Tower,Composite Hi¥2fRiBEELe

Front Suspension Arms BiIEE4E

Front Hinge Pin Set AiI#E& M4

Front Hinge Pin Brace,Bulkhead ®iffi$Ezi%, AR
Venus Chassis Venus J&iR

Steering posts $[a][E 4

Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs 35mm & EFF

Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs HA4X8X3

12mm Composite Wheel Hex Set 7\fRiEkas

Ball Stud Set sk

Ball Caps épcs 4.33K1E

Body Post ZF##+#12PC/E2PCS/E32#£IPC

Front Bumper Set HBifsiE4H

Round Head Screw M3x8mm [Elskig44

Round Head Screw M3x10mm [Eki82«

Round Head Screw M3x12mm [Eki22«

Round Head Screw M3x14mm [E3L18%4

Set Screw M3x3mm #1BKIZZ

Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [ElLi824

Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [E L1824
Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm i ski82«
Countersunk Screw M2.6x12mm 3ski824

Tapping Screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x10mm [Elskig24
Tapping Screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x12mm [Elski824

[E] '58#= REAR GEAR BOX

$£S/ITEM NO.

KB02-006
KB02-017
KB02-018
KB02-019
KB02-020
KB02-021
KB02-022
KB02-023
KB02-024
KB02-025
KB02-027
KB02-028
KB02-029
KB02-030

Description/G& %

Rear Shock Tower,Composite [¥8BEEE
Rear Suspension Arms [GiZE&H
Rear Hinge Pin Set [Gi2& 4

Rear Hubs Set FE£H

Dog Bone 2pc ¥&2pc

Drive Shaft 2pc ##2pc

Top Shaft &

Direct Drive Spur Gear 60T Ki54H
Idler Gear,23T EAE{ERNL

Gear Cover PRIBBAA4E

BHC Gearbox ffH4H

Rear Arm Mount [E1EE EIESR3 Rk
Pivot Ball insert BRIR IS

Rear Arm Mount [SiZ& &

$%S/ITEM NO.

KB02-031

KB02-032
KB02-034
KB02-047
KB02-048
KB02-049
KB02-050
KB02-052
KB02-053
KB02-055
KB02-056
KBSK-001
KBSK-002
KBSK-006
KBSK-007
KBSK-008
KBSK-009
KBSK-010
KBSK-011
KBSK-012
KBSK-014
KBSK-015
KBSK-016
KBE-006

SU3KE FINAL ASSEMBLY

85 /ITEM NO.

KB02-014
KB02-026
KB02-035

KB02-036

KB02-041
KB02-056
KBSK-006
KBSK-008
KBSK-010
KBSK-012
KBSK-019
48837P5

48837P2
KBE-003

Description/& 3

Motor Plate Blue (Brushed Motor 380,390)
BRIRDIXEE R EE3803905 R 3iXH

Rear ball stud Mount JZ & kL EE

MOTOR COPPER GEAR 20T 20TZ3&$R 548
Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs 35mm JFEFF

Ball Bearings 4x8x311pcs $lii&4X8X3

12mm Composite Wheel Hex Set 7xf1Z5X38
Ball Stud Set &k

Ball Caps épcs 4.33K18

Ball Bearings 4X11X4 4pcs HE&A4X11X4

Ball Bearings,4X9X3.54pcs $H&4X9X3.5
Body post ZEFHERI2pc/E2pc/aXiE1pc
Round Head Screw M3x8mm [Elski8%2
Round Head Screw M3x10mm [ELig%2
Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [Elskig22
Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm [Eski8%£
Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [E3Li82%
Round Head Screw M2.0x8mm [Eski8%£
Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm [E3kig22
Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm fiski8%2
Countersunk Screw M2.6x10mm 3Tski82%
Countersunk Screw M2.6x14mm kg%
Lock Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) M4BRHAIRE:
Tapping Screw Schneidschraube PB2.6x8mm [ElSkig%2
390 Brushed Motor 3905RIZiX

Description/& &

Battery Mount Set E8ithEIE4H
Chassis Braces K& EH

KBO02(45°)Front Tires Pre-Mounted
NN EGREELS BT RIE)

KB02(30°)Rear Tires Pre-Mounted
WHEEEICHTER)

Body Clips RE

Body Post FFHtRI2pc/E2pc/EXiE 1pc
Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm [Elskig%
Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm [Eski8%2
Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm [Eski82%
Countersunk Screw M2.6x10mm 3T3kig22
Flange Nut M3 73/ LA =121EM3-0.5%10*3.8T

7.4V 3000mAnh Li-ion Battery
7.4V 3000mAh 186502 E FEBith

Body Shell EETER

Flysky 2 in 1 40A/200A ESC Receiver and light
Control FS-R4D-ESC-BS

EH7 281 40A/200A EUEIEKT ISR
FS-R4D-ESC-BS

WWW.RC.KILLERBODY.COM

16

kilerbodly



Killerbody Industrial Limited

Unit 5, 27/F., Richmond Comm. Bldg.,
109 Argyle Street, Mongkok, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

sales@killerbody.com

killerbody.com

rc.killerbody.com

hero.killerbody.com




